## RESOLUTION NO. 12-01

By: Jeffrey L. McClelland

A Resolution authorizing the Bexley Police Department to participate in the Recognition Program of the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc (CALEA©) was formed to establish a body of law enforcement standards, implement a process for law enforcement agencies to attain those standards and recognize professional excellence; and

WHEREAS, CALEA has a Recognition Program for smaller law enforcement agencies to meet standards that reflect high liability, life, health; safety and critical management issues using 95 of the 439 accreditation standards; and

WHEREAS, participation in the Recognition Program would further enhance the professional excellence of the Bexley Police Department; NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the Bexley Police Department is hereby authorized and directed to participate in the CALEA Recognition Program and to pay the cost thereof from funds appropriated by general department operations.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be effective from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Attest: Clerk of Council

6/26/01 Second reading.
7/10/01 Shud reading. Passed

Approved: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001

David H. Madison, Mayor